Docket No. 5695

Docket No. 5701

Docket No. 5724

Docket No. 5780

Docket No. 5857

Docket 126

DUKE ENERGY KENTUCKY

CASE NO. 2006-0001'72

SCHEDULES RJH-1 THROUGH RJH-20

Foreasted Period Ended 12/31 107
Case No. 2006-001 72

DEK PROPOSED RATE OF RETURN

Common Equity

Long-Term Debt

Short-Term Debt

Total

DUKE ENERGY KENTUCKY
RATE OF RETURN

Weighted
Ratios Cost Rates Cost Rates

(1) (1) (1)

Weighted
AG's RECOMMENDED RATE OF RETURN Ratios Cost Rates Cost Rates

(1 (1) (1)

Common Equity 50.882% 9.500% (2) 4.834%

Long-Term Debt 40.626% 6.090% 2.474%

Short-Term Debt

Total

(1) Filing Schedule J-1, page 2.

(2) Testimony of Dr. J. Randall Woolridge

Sch. RJH-1 Forecasted Period Ended 12/31/07
Case No. 2006-001 72

Capitalization Allocated to Electric

Rate of Return

Operating lncome Requirement

Pro Forma Operating lncome

Operating lncome Deficiency

Gross Revenue Conversion Factor

Revenue Deficiency Excluding Fuel

lncrease in Fuel Revenue Req.

Requested Revenue lncrease
Including Fuel

DUKEENERGYKENTUCKY
REVENUE DEFICIENCY

DEK Adjustment AG
(1)

$ 557,080,702 $ (6,385,040) $ 550,695,662 Sch. RJH-4

8.761 % 7.507% Sch. RJH-3

48,805,840 41,339,397

1.6449687 1.64081 12 Sch. RJH-2

46,519,810 (45,478,499) 1,041,311

( 1 )  Filing Schedule A

Forecasted Period Ended 12/31 107
Case No. 2006-00172

1. Operating Revenues

2. Less: a. Uncollectible Expense
b. KPSC Maintenance Tax
c. Total

3. lncome Before SIT and FIT

4. State lncome Tax Q 5.80%

5. lncome Before FIT

6. Federal lncome Tax Q 35%

7. After-Tax lncome

8. Revenue Conversion Factor [Ll 11-71

Sch. RJH-2

DUKEENERGYKENTUCKY
REVENUE CONVERSION FACTOR

DEK Adjustment AG
(1

(1) Schedule H, page 2

(2) Per response to AG-2-11:

- Adjusted net charge-off per filing $ 867,292

- Total billings subject to charge-off $ 288,693,617
- Percent net charge offs to total billings 0.3004%

(3) Response to AG-1-45c

Foreasted Period Ended 12/31 107
Case No. 2006-00172

DEK PROPOSED RATE OF RETURN

Common Equity

Long-Term Debt

Short-Term Debt

Total

Sch. RJH-3

DUKEENERGYKENTUCKY
RATE OF RETURN

Weighted
Ratios Cost Rates Cost Rates

(1 (1) (1

Weighted
AG's RECOMMENDED RATE OF RETURN Ratios Cost Rates Cost Rates

(2) (2) (2)

Common Equity 46.940% 9.250% 4.342%

Long-Term Debt 46.070% 6.090% 2.806%

Short-Term Debt

Total

(1) Filing Schedule J-1, page 2.

(2) Testimony of Dr. J. Randall Woolridge, Schedule JRW-1

Forecasted Period Ended 12/31 I07
Case No. 2006-001 72

DUKEENERGYKENTUCKY
ELECTRIC-ALLOCATED CAPITALIZATION

Sch. RJH-4

DEK Adjustment AG
(1)

1. Total Capitalization

2. Less: Non-Jurisdictional Plant

3. Jurisdictional Capitalization

4. Electric Jurisdictional Rate Base Allocator

5. Electric Jurisdictional Capitalization

6. Plus: Jurisdictional Electric ITC

7. Cap. Increase from AM1 Project

8. Total Electric-Allocated Capitalization

( 1 )  WPA-lc
(2) Testimony of Robert J. Henkes

Forec,-,~d Period Ended 12/31/07
Case No. 2006-001 72

1. Utility Plant in Service
2. CWIP
3. Fuel lnventory
4. Propane Inventory
5. Other Materials and Supplies